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iTBER
BS 75 ID Hiik HIFERE

GE/FC SFP 1310nm JeiiiR, LC RO, MY | 40
£ ELH 40km, BEBHFIZMRTIRE, AR -

GE/FC SFP 1310nm y¢i&bR, LC #[0, BE .
SFP-GE-EX-I-D12 | M4B1606 | "'\ toea soim BEH=EEE, TWH | B

SFP-GE-EX-C-D12 M481605

iE:
1. 7@ ID ARETRIVER SRS SRS
NETHRESEEH T LR=Mm, BIR:

BB sales@moduletek.com
EZ=CEEM: www.moduletek.com

P an—RREEE
28 35 =IME BRYE RAE =Yvd =:iE
T DR 1.25 Gb/s 1
HuEiRER
DR 1.062 Gb/s 2
IRIBER BER 10-12
. 0 70 °C 3
TERE Tc
-40 85 °C 3
BERE Tsto —-40 85 °C 4
TEEBR lcc 175 300 mA 5
T{EERE Vee 3.14 33 3.46 Vv
=AEE Viax -0.5 4 \Y; 5
i*:
1. IEEE 802.3cc
2.FC-PIl-2 Rev 5
3. INERERE
4. INERE
5. B0
(EiatEE
R FeiFn EEESTEE (km) &=
1.25Gb/s 9/125um ERfEEeF 40
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FAIFE—R I
Voe=3.14V to 3.46V, T

88 Bs =IVME | HBYE mAE =<1 v} &
RESFEIHER Prx 0 5 dBm 1
SRR Ac 1270 1360 nm
H=Parind ER 9 dB
FEETEE (-20dB) AX 5 nm
FHES EFH 1 TIEASE
(20%-80%) ti/t; 200 300 ps
E:
1.1 %75
BB IR

G fle ool Setp Measre Calbrate  Urites telp
w (A LimitTnEast Wavefoms: 301

LB DB QOENTRIET IS IR | e, | 507

§5F 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 (=t
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
N IPUE= PoL 0 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1270 1600 nm
ERREE Rx_sen —24 dBm 1
[BliRHRAE ORL 12 dB

LOS 5843 LOSA | -35 dBm

LOS {58255 LOSp -25 dBm

LOS {55iRiFB XA LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:
1. {#HH 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 &l

SIFHE—RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e s =IME BARYE =A(E =21y &t
EHNBT Rin 100 Q
BRimim NIENE ViN_pp 250 1200 mV
REINKADBE Vp Vee-1.3 Vee \Y
REHFRERE VEN Vee Vege+0.8 vV
REINKDZ 0T 10 us
2]
SHFIE—ERISH

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
84 7= =IME | HBYF RX(E =2Tva &it
BRimia b iEE Vour pp | 300 400 800 mV
WSS EFRTE / TRERT(E)
(20%-80%) t/t; 100 175 ps
LOS 5543 Vios A | Vcc—0.5 Vee_HosT \
LOS 5554 Vios b Vee Vee+0.5 \Y

EWREBIThEE EHIThEEREIET TS U gix
=g 2s] N.A
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC bt | FHAN SERa SiFashaie BX{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {$R IIC £ 04
2 1 Connector {58 LC 1&EiEsS 07
3-10 8 Transceiver 1000 Base LX 88 88 88 85
11 1 Encoding {65F9 8B/10B 4R35 =t 01
12 1 BR, Nominal 1.25Gb/s BIRFRIESRR oD
13 1 Rate Identifier TORFRIEEINEE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km RS EEFE 40km 28
15 1 Length (9um)-100m BB A& 40km FF
16 1 Length (50um)-10m AT RIES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESIEAREREES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) SR EmEEE 00
19 1 Reserved KEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver FEN 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 7§ IEEE 28] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Errmis B EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | AR S B BENX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRIS 1310 482K 05 1E
62 1 Reserved RENX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTRIRIEFN B EEX
1.Rx_LOS 55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {55 %= 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {584
66 1 BR, max SHUSRRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUAFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIS I EENX
84-91 8 Date code HEAS HI EENX
DOM SR ERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type B ETh==NIE(E R 68
HThER
1. RS SEIGE Alarm
5 Warning %1%
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55 iz 51H FO
3.Rx_LOS {52141
4. Tx_FAULT (=84
94 1 Compliance *ﬁiﬁgﬁ%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHRIRIOH B AEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I BN X1 B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EEENX X, B EEX
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> A I

SFP-GE-EX-x-D12 37#F SFP MSA fhiE MAY 2 LR TBEMMY, 1%~ miBid it Jg 0xA2 /Y 2 £
EOMNEEFZIER. SEZEBOANREMRE, REBRIMIEHBRITSERNEREETEH, Wk
EmmfE, BUCRRRERR, RENINR, BUCTHERIARBEIREE, HRLIT SFP MSA IIHE
IgE, R LFEHEL T RENEF BERNEAFAHER.

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7TA 44)
Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
EHIFINZE (dBm) |  5.79 (94 3B) -0.97 (1F 40) 5 (7B 86) 0 (27 10)
IBULRIhEE (dBm) | 3.01 (4E 20) -30.46 (00 09) 0.00 (27 10) -27.21 (00 13)
88 s BE =2y REEE =2y &iE
HEBRIE
mE Temp +5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 v 2.7 3.9 Y,
(RERBR Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
EEIEINER Prx +3 dB -12 0 dBm
BRI Prx +3 dB -30 0 dBm
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EE
Integrated transceiver chip
TX_DATA
I B Safety Control Tx
TXDATA\ | | LD Driver Tx
TX_DISABLE
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
}OD_DEF2 Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp R
RX_DATA X
<‘—\ LOS Detect
Rx
o
InEEeL:

RENED EEHERAS HRIECIKANREERF] TOSA (SEASI4EM) MEB4EmM, TOSA
845 1310nm Y FP BUEERFIEENT R, RRTIF, BMAGESEANERIRSR, Salat
HUBCIRENRR A CRR IR AR E R IRAIEGIERR, BERA S A RSB BalTh &Rz R IREIH
(APC) RfRfFRUtRREHIEERTIOINR, EERENTERELC(ESEEERNMI R E
WTIARERIZE . SRTmERES I (TX Disable) NEEF (TTLIBIE "1") B, XRARUCHEE, =
TX_Disable J9{{FESF (TTLIZEE "0") BY, BUCRRIGE 1ms AFFE. SARFRSPEES (TX_Fault)
IRENFETH, FrEARRERRSAT RN E B E REEHRAHREBRIES [EIAIE
BREE, REEFNRRIERIET.

RRASHREFIIERE, EEESBABRT, SRENIEREE— HETIREES.

RUNE D EEMERMIAS HRIBRIBICAERERSF ROSA (JeRWB) WEBn4ERk, ROSA
B4E PIN SRS IEMARE G . = ROSA IUBI NI ESIISIEIY PIN SEEEER IR
JICERR, SCERREISEENARRERABES, BESETERITATRIRIERARRH—F
A EEHEERERNBRESEE R, JEIRE I CBURERIING CHEIRIIFRESHIRERLLR
ERVEERAT, BRASREEKIEESEKR, WA RX Los SIHIARET (TTLIBE “1"), &ESHLL
BT ZEIEESEEIER.

&R RX_LOS RISLINTTiEA OMA SeiEiBREAeil.

RERWIREGITIEERE, 3 RXIRBANESHITEHIERA T, BROBEAIES, BAmkEs
MR NBERARIERES.

TRRAIERRI AR RRSCRT IR AEIRAI TAFERE. IRE. ASPEIIR. BUCCIIRMEDGRRRERR
B, B 2 LHRITRESREIXEER.
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A0/A2h B{RIP
LEERZG 1
BB A\ttt FRAN 7 RS (E
A2h, 0x7Bh-7Eh 4 12 34 56 78

HANZEFR 1 TIRRSH5E: EEBS IR BNER.

ZE2FR 1 TIERETHENRIRE: AR LSRRI AOh B HEE 256 NF TR A2h
Y= 00h, 3% 01h AEHITER(E, W EASERATLUIMITERETIRE, TSBRRETET
1E, HEBR HE,

FmES

EHEE: 17.0 5/H
BHAIEEE: 0.95 T/H

HMERT

. 56.2
E 3*
=

13.4%+ 0.1 3.7
| | | | -
% i b = AE' 3 to N <
b = a ﬂ
\ F' — (==
6‘.25‘ 45

@ =
W C 1 []¢:
@ -
T 3439+ 0.3 -
41.84+ 0.15 UNLATCHED

FERITAZE £0.2mm
Bl B
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IR0

JREBERE AR EIE

\
* EET

TH_FAULT

TX_DISABLE

MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7S L &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | Mk TR 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | FiZkaR{THzORTEhLL 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | #HBEANIERS M), 7EiERpAED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE 4
9 VEER Ehumit (55 nitEER) 1
10 VEer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— ElUmEERLR, TnEs
13 RD+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEER Ehumit (55 nitER) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD— RETHEIERMAR, KEe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2002.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), INF-8074i.

3. Fiber Channel Draft Physical Interface Specification (FC-PI-2 Rev.5).

4. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.
5. Fiber Channel Physical and Signaling Interface (FC-PH/PH2/PH3).
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